MD-6W Series
6W2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
Features
■ Wide 2:1 Input Range
■ Full SMD Technology
■ 1500VDC Isolation, Up to 3000VDC
■ Continuous Short Circuit Protection
■ Efficiency up to 85%

260°C, max.
MD - 6W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Input Voltage Range
12- 9- 18V OutputType
24 -18 - 36V S - Single output
48 - 36 - 75V D - Dual Output
Output Voltage
3R3-3.3V
05- 5V
12 -12V
15-15V
24-24V
3KVdc Isolation.
Optional, if no suffix "H"
mean 1.5KVdc Isolation
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
100%
0
---i
� 75%
---i
""CJ
� 50%
m
;o
25%
Derating Curve
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80 85 100 120
AMBIENTTEMPERATURE( °C)
INPUT OUTPUT EFFI CIE NCY Capac itor
MODE L NUMBER Voltage Ran ge No-Load Ful Load Voltage M in. Load Ful Load @FL L oad @FL
(Vdc) (mA, max) (mA, typ.) (Vdc) (mA) (mA) (%, typ .) (µF, max.)
M D-123R3S6 9-18 7 513 3.3 0 1400 76 470
MD-1205S6 9-18 7 633 5 0 1200 80 470
MD-1212S6 9-18 10 60 2 12 0 5 00 84 100
MD-1215S6 9-18 10 595 15 0 400 85  100
MD-12 24S6 9-18 20  610 24 0 2 50 83 47
MD-123R3D6 9-18 10 6 5 8 ±3.3 0 ±909 77 ±220
MD- 1205D6 9-18 10 62 5 ±5 0 ±600 81 ±220
MD- 1212D6 9-18 15  60 2 ±12 0 ±250 84 ±100
MD- 1215D6 9-18 20  60 2 ±15 0 ±200 84 ±100
MD- 12 24D6 9-18 3 5  62 5 ±24 0 ±125  81 ±47
M D-243R3S6 18-36 7 260 3.3 0 1400 75 470
MD-2405S6 18-36 7 316 5 0 1200 80 470
MD-2412S6 18-36 7 30 1 12 0 5 00 84 100
MD-2415S6 18-36 7 30 1 15 0 400 84 100
MD-24 24S6 18-36 10 30 5 24 0 2 50 83 47
MD-243R3D6 18-36 7 3 2 9  ±3.3 0 ±909 77 ±220
MD- 2405D6 18-36 7 316 ±5 0 ±600 80 ±220
MD- 2412D6 18-36 10 30 5 ±12 0 ±250 83 ±100
MD- 2415D6 18-36 15  30 1 ±15 0 ±200 84 ±100
MD- 24 24D6 18-36 20  30 9 ±24 0 ±125  8 2  ±47
M D-483R3S6 36 -75 7 12 7 3.3 0 1400 77 470
MD-4805S6 36-75 7 15 2 5 0 1200 83 470
MD-4812S6 36 -75 7 149 12 0 5 00 85  100
MD-4815S6 36 -75 7 149 15 0 400 85  100
MD-48 24S6 36-75 7 149 24 0 2 50 85  47
MD-483R3D6 36 -75 7 160 ±3.3 0 ±909 79 ±220
MD-4805D6 36-75 7 15 2 ±5 0 ±600 83 ±220
MD-4812D6 36 -75 7 15 1 ±12 0 ±250 84 ±100
MD-4815D6 36-75 7 15 1 ±15 0 ±200 84 ±100
MD-48 24D6 36 -75 15  15 6 ±24 0 ±125  81 ±47
Suffi x "H" means 3000Vdc isolati o n
2
MD - 6W 2:1 Regulated Single & Dual output
NOTE
1. One load is 25% to 100% load, the other load is 100% load, the output voltage variable rate is within ±5%.
2. Ripple/Noise measured with a 1µF ceramic capacitor.
3. Tested by minimal Vin and constant resistive load.
4.  Tested by normal Vin and 25% load step change ( 75%-50%- 25% of lo).
5.  Measured Input reflected ripple cur rent with a simulated source inductance of 12µH